CH \$290.00 257287

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM330525

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC (FORMERLY KNOWN AS WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, LLC)		11/20/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE PETROLEUM PLACE, INC.
Street Address:	1670 BROADWAY #2900
City:	DENVER
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80202
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Name:	P2ES HOLDINGS, INC.
Street Address:	1670 BROADWAY #2900
City:	DENVER
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80202
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Name:	OGAC CANADA HOLDINGS, INC.
Street Address:	1670 BROADWAY #2900
City:	DENVER
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80202
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Name:	P2 ENERGY SOLUTIONS ALBERTA ULC
Street Address:	639 - 5TH AVENUE SW, 20TH & 21ST
City:	CALGARY, ALBERTA
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	T2P 0M9
Entity Type:	UNLIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CANADA
Name:	P2 ENERGY SOLUTIONS CANADA ULC
Street Address:	639 - 5TH AVENUE SW, 20TH & 21ST

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005449 FRAME: 0751

City:	CALGARY, ALBERTA		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	T2P 0M9		
Entity Type:	UNLIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CANADA		
Name:	P2 ENERGY SOLUTIONS, INC.		
Street Address:	1670 BROADWAY #2900		
City:	DENVER		
State/Country:	COLORADO		
Postal Code:	80202		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		
Name:	P2ES (PETRO-SOFT) ALBERTA ULC		
Street Address:	639 - 5TH AVENUE SW, 20TH & 21ST		
City:	CALGARY, ALBERTA		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	T2P 0M9		
Entity Type:	UNLIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CANADA		
Name:	P2ES CANADA, INC.		
Street Address:	1670 BROADWAY #2900		
City:	DENVER		
State/Country:	COLORADO		
Postal Code:	80202		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		
Name:	PETROLEUM FINANCIAL, INC.		
Street Address:	500 N. SAM HOUSTON PKWY., WEST, SUITE 150		
City:	HOUSTON		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	77067		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS		
Name:	THE OIL & GAS ASSET CLEARINGHOUSE, ULC		
Street Address:	639 - 5TH AVENUE SW, 20TH & 21ST		
City:	CALGARY, ALBERTA		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	T2P 0M9		
Entity Type:	UNLIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CANADA		
Name:	THE PETROLEUM CLEARINGHOUSE, INC.		
Street Address:	1670 BROADWAY #2900		
City:	DENVER		
State/Country:	COLORADO		
Postal Code:	80202		

REEL: 005449 FRAME: 0752

Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		
Name:	P2 DIRECT LLC		
Street Address:	1670 BROADWAY #2900		
City:	DENVER		
State/Country:	COLORADO		
Postal Code:	80202		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		
Name:	THE OIL & GAS ASSET CLEARINGHOUSE, LLC		
Street Address:	500 N. SAM HOUSTON PKWY., WEST, SUITE 150		
City:	HOUSTON		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	77067		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS		
Name:	P2 ACQUISITION, LLC		
Street Address:	1670 BROADWAY #2900		
City:	DENVER		
State/Country:	COLORADO		
Postal Code:	80202		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		
Name:	P2 ACQUISITION SUB, LLC		
Street Address:	1670 BROADWAY #2900		
City:	DENVER		
State/Country:	COLORADO		
Postal Code:	80202		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		
Name:	MARKETPLACE HOLDINGS, LLC		
Street Address:	1670 BROADWAY #2900		
City:	DENVER		
State/Country:	COLORADO		
Postal Code:	80202		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		
Name:	P2 NEWCO, INC.		
Street Address:	1670 BROADWAY #2900		
City:	DENVER		
State/Country:	COLORADO		
Postal Code:	80202		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		
Name:	P2 NEWCO2, INC.		
Street Address:	1670 BROADWAY #2900		
	TRADEMARK		

REEL: 005449 FRAME: 0753

0:4	DENIVED
City:	DENVER
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80202
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Name:	P2 MERGER SUB1, INC.
Street Address:	1670 BROADWAY #2900
City:	DENVER
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80202
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Name:	P2 MERGER SUB2, INC.
Street Address:	1670 BROADWAY #2900
City:	DENVER
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80202
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Name:	PETROLEUM CLEARINGHOUSE HOLDINGS, LLC
Street Address:	1670 BROADWAY #2900
City:	DENVER
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80202
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2572875	DATA ROOM EXPLORER
Registration Number:	1802407	DIGITAL ORTHOMAPS
Registration Number:	0608871	EDGAR TOBIN AERIAL SURVEYS
Registration Number:	2660371	GLOBAL PLANNER
Registration Number:	1120279	LEASEDATA
Registration Number:	3082286	LEASEDATA
Registration Number:	1044130	
Registration Number:	0753360	MIDCONTINENT ABSTRACT MAPS
Registration Number:	1224965	MIDCONTINENT MAP SERVICES
Registration Number:	2834878	N
Serial Number:	78864085	PETRO FUSION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124464900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: susan.zablocki@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Susan Zablocki
Address Line 1: Kirkland & Ellis LLP
Address Line 2: 601 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	38123-195
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Zablocki
SIGNATURE:	/susan zablocki/
DATE SIGNED:	01/30/2015

Total Attachments: 6

source=WFCF_P2 - Fully Executed IP Release (Trademark) (11_20_12)(73396264_1) (2)#page1.tif source=WFCF_P2 - Fully Executed IP Release (Trademark) (11_20_12)(73396264_1) (2)#page2.tif source=WFCF_P2 - Fully Executed IP Release (Trademark) (11_20_12)(73396264_1) (2)#page3.tif source=WFCF_P2 - Fully Executed IP Release (Trademark) (11_20_12)(73396264_1) (2)#page4.tif source=WFCF_P2 - Fully Executed IP Release (Trademark) (11_20_12)(73396264_1) (2)#page5.tif source=WFCF_P2 - Fully Executed IP Release (Trademark) (11_20_12)(73396264_1) (2)#page6.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL (this "Release") is made as of November 20, 2012 ("Effective Date") by Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (formerly known as Wells Fargo Foothill, LLC), in its capacity as agent for the Lenders and the Bank Product Providers, as such terms are defined in the below defined Credit Agreement (in such capacity, "Grantee"), in favor of the grantors listed on Schedule 1 hereto (each a "Grantor" and collectively, "Grantors").

WHEREAS, reference is made to that certain Amended and Restated Credit Agreement, dated as of October 2, 2009 and effective as of September 30, 2009 (as amended, restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement") by and among the lenders identified on the signature pages thereof (such lenders, together with their respective successors and permitted assigns, are referred to hereinafter each individually as a "Lender" and collectively as the "Lenders"), Grantee, Silicon Valley Bank, a California banking corporation, as Revolver and Term Loan arranger, and the Grantors:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of June 16, 2008 (as amended, restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), by and between Grantors and Grantee, Grantors granted to Grantee a security interest in all of Grantors' right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral (as such term is defined in the Trademark Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 18, 2008 at Reel 003798, Frame 0470; and

WHEREAS, Grantee now desires to release its security interest in the Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, the trademark registrations and applications listed on <u>Schedule 2</u> hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantee hereby covenants and agrees as follows:

- 1. Without representation or warranty of any kind or nature, Grantee hereby terminates, releases, and discharges its security interest in the Trademark Collateral granted pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, and reassigns to Grantors all right, title, and interest of Grantee in the Trademark Collateral pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement.
- 2. The Grantee hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts, in each case at Grantors' expense, as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the security interest in the Trademark Collateral contemplated hereby.

[remainder of page intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company, formerly known as

Wells Fargo Foothill, LLC, as Grantee

By:

Name: Chris Rarker

Title: Vice President

[RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL]

SCHEDULE 1

to

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

GRANTORS: THE PETROLEUM PLACE, INC.,

a Delaware corporation

P2ES HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation

OGAC CANADA HOLDINGS, INC.,

a Delaware corporation

P2 ENERGY SOLUTIONS ALBERTA ULC.

an Canada unlimited liability company

P2 ENERGY SOLUTIONS CANADA ULC,

a Canada unlimited liability company

P2 ENERGY SOLUTIONS, INC.,

a Delaware corporation

P2ES (PETRO-SOFT) ALBERTA ULC,

a Canada unlimited liability company

P2ES CANADA, INC.,

a Delaware corporation

PETROLEUM FINANCIAL, INC.,

a Texas corporation

THE OIL & GAS ASSET CLEARINGHOUSE, ULC,

a Canada unlimited liability company

THE PETROLEUM CLEARINGHOUSE, INC.,

a Delaware corporation

P2 DIRECT LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company

LEGAL_US_W # 73283953.2

THE OIL & GAS ASSET CLEARINGHOUSE, LLC,

a Texas limited liability company

P2 ACQUISITION, LLC.

a Delaware limited liability company

P2 ACQUISITION SUB, LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company

MARKETPLACE HOLDINGS, LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company

P2 NEWCO, INC.,

a Delaware corporation

P2 NEWCO2, INC.,

a Delaware corporation

P2 MERGER SUB1, INC.,

a Delaware corporation

P2 MERGER SUB2, INC.,

a Delaware corporation

PETROLEUM CLEARINGHOUSE HOLDINGS, LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company

LEGAL_US_W # 73283953.2

SCHEDULE 2

to

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

Trademark Registrations/Applications

Trademark/Logo	Registration / Application No.	Status	Assignment
Data Room Explorer (and Design)	2,572,875	Registered to Oil & Gas Clearinghouse, Inc.	N/A
Digital Orthomaps	1,802,407	Registered to P2ES Holdings, Inc.	N/A
Edgar Tobin (and Design)	0,608,871	Registered to P2ES Holdings, Inc.	N/A
Global Planner	2,660,371	Registered to P2ES Holdings, Inc.	N/A
Leasedata	1,120,279	Registered to P2ES Holdings, Inc.	N/A
Leasedata	3,082,286	Registered to P2ES Holdings, Inc.	N/A
Map and Wings (Design Only)	1,044,130	Registered to P2ES Holdings, Inc.	N/A
Midcontinent Abstract Maps (and Design)	0,753,360	Registered to P2ES Holdings, Inc.	N/A
MidContinent Map Services	1,224,965	Registered to P2ES Holdings, Inc.	N/A
N (design)	2,834,878	Registered to P2ES Holdings,	N/A

LEGAL_US_W # 73283953.2

		Inc.	
Petro Fusion	78/864,085	Abandoned	N/A

LEGAL_US_W # 73283953.2

RECORDED: 01/30/2015